

Doc Type: Ideographic Rapporteur Group Document
Title: Preliminary review on Korea's WS2017 submission
Source: Eiso Chan (陈永聪)
Status: Individual Contribution to IRG #49
Action: For consideration by JTC1/SC2/WG2/IRG
Date: 2017-10-13

1. Duplicate Characters

00343 KC-07205 is the duplicate character with GHZR-10087.24 (00498) on WS2015, horizontal extension if possible.

00446 KC-07382 is the duplicate character with U+20DA4 (喘), horizontal extension if possible.

00752 KC-07966 is the duplicate character with KC-00688 (00741) on WS2015.

00755 KC-07965 is the duplicate character with U+2D3CA (墀, KC-04932), which the better IDS should be "𠂇土犀".

00775 KC-07400 is the duplicate character with UTC-01218 (00770) on WS2015, horizontal extension if possible.

00843 KC-07410 is the duplicate character with U+27113 (龯), horizontal extension if possible.

01107 KC-07224 is the duplicate character with KC-00976 (01047) on WS2015.

01129 KC-07994 is the duplicate character with KC-07424 (01047) on WS2017.

01279 KC-07440 is the duplicate character with T13-2E33 (02519) on WS2015, horizontal extension if possible.

01318 KC-07232 is the duplicate character with KC-01251 (01265) on WS2015.

01378 KC-07237 is the duplicate character with KC-01330 (01318) on WS2015. This character is being postponed for clear evidence. I have provided the other clear evidence for this character. If Korea can provide the new clear evidence, I suggest make the character back into WS2015.

01411 KC-07238 is the duplicate character with U+2AB67 (拈), horizontal extension if possible.

01503 KC-07240 is the duplicate character with U+22DCE (攢), which the better IDS should be "𠂇才藥", horizontal extension if possible.

01589 KC-08027 is the duplicate character with U+2D979 (聒), horizontal extension if possible.

01650 KC-07252 is the duplicate character with KC-01672 (01616) on WS2015.

01655 KC-07472 is the duplicate character with U+232C5 (善), horizontal extension if possible.

01707 KC-07477 is the duplicate character with U+2DA74 (械), horizontal extension if possible.

01720 KC-07258 is the duplicate character with KC-01755 (01702) on WS2015.

01775 KC-07263 is the duplicate character with U+6A5D (檣, K2-3D2B), which the better IDS should be changed to "𠂇木覃".

01857 KC-07492 is the duplicate character with U+2D6A7 (𠂇), horizontal extension if possible.

02048 KC-07501 is the duplicate character with U+2AD99 (漚, K5-000D).

02074 KC-07502 is the duplicate character with UTC-01245 (02057) on WS2015, horizontal

extension if possible.

02245 KC-07515 is the duplicate character with the original submitted glyph for U+2DCA6 (漚, KC-05266), should U+2DCA6 (漚, KC-05266) be normalized to KC-07515?

02873 KC-07829 is the duplicate character with U+2DF10 (癩), horizontal extension if possible.

03160 KC-08087 is the duplicate character with U+2E05A (礫), horizontal extension if possible.

03198 KC-08090 is the duplicate character with U+2E086 (禔, KC-05501), which the better IDS should be "𠄎 厚".

03395 KC-08098 is the duplicate character with G_Z4471402 (03086) on WS2015, which the better IDS should be "𠄎 山", horizontal extension if possible.

03540 KC-07317 is the duplicate character with KC-03276 on WS2015.

03551 KC-07610 is the duplicate character with U+2C5CA (紵), which the better IDS should be "𠄎 永", horizontal extension if possible.

03762 KC-07853 is the duplicate character with U+2E0AE (鬻), horizontal extension if possible.

03870 KC-07324 is the duplicate character with U+2B231(彦, K5-00DA), which the better IDS should be "𠄎 彦".

04016 KC-07864 is the duplicate character with U+2C810 (蝸), horizontal extension if possible.

04032 KC-07865 is the duplicate character with U+2E526 (蝮), which the better IDS should be "𠄎 虫度", horizontal extension if possible.

04093 KC-07653 is the duplicate character with UTC-01662 (03786) on WS2015, horizontal extension if possible.

04091 KC-07654 is the duplicate character with the original submitted glyph for KC-05473 (03783) on WS2015, should KC-05473 be normalized to KC-07654?

04186 KC-08149 is the duplicate character with U+2E640 (諼), which the better IDS should be "𠄎 言 變", horizontal extension if possible.

04249 KC-08153 is the duplicate character with U+2E680 (賕), horizontal extension if possible.

04248 KC-07870 is the duplicate character with UTC-01542 (04009) on WS2015, horizontal extension if possible.

04367 KC-08159 is the duplicate character with U+2E720 (躡, KC-05757), should U+2E720 (躡, KC-05757) be normalized to KC-08159?

04362 KC-07876 is the duplicate character with U+2A60F (躡), horizontal extension if possible.

04593 KC-07342 is the duplicate character with U+2E877 (鋤, KC-06847), which the better IDS should be "𠄎 金 莠".

04737 KC-07707 is the duplicate character with USAT09018 (04636) on WS2015, horizontal extension if possible.

04797 KC-08182 is the duplicate character with GHZR74332.03 (04734) on WS2015, horizontal extension if possible.

04841 KC-07895 is the duplicate character with U+2933E(鞞), horizontal extension if possible.

04930 KC-08192 is the duplicate character with U+2EA63 (藪), horizontal extension if possible.

05128 KC-08203 is the duplicate character with U+2EB9C (藪, KC-05978).

05135 KC-08204 is the duplicate character with U+2DF78 (藪), horizontal extension if possible.

